SB 144-4 (LC 918) 2/4/15 (LHF/ps)

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 144

On page 1 of the printed bill, line 2, after "provisions;" insert "and" and after "743A.058" insert a period and delete the rest of the line and line 3.

3 Restore lines 15 and 16.

In line 15, delete "(c)" and insert "(d)" and delete "a two-way video communication" and insert "two-way video conferencing".

6 Delete lines 17 through 28 and insert:

"(2) A health benefit plan must provide coverage of a telemedical health
service if:

9 "(a) The plan provides coverage of the health service when provided in 10 person by a health professional;

11 "(b) The health service is medically necessary;

"(c) The health service does not duplicate a health service that has been
 provided to the patient in person; and

"(d) The telemedical health service is provided within generally accepted
 health care practices and standards.".

16 On page 2, restore lines 11 through 14.

17 In line 11, delete "(5)" and insert "(4)".

In line 15, delete "(4)" and insert "(5)".

19 In line 19, restore "(6)" and delete "(5)".

In line 22, after "plan" insert "to provide the health service to enrollees in the plan".

In line 24, after "after" delete the rest of the line and insert "January 1,

- 1 2017.".
- 2 Delete lines 25 through 27.

3